fl mIISICEll Plap

In Three Acts.

A. M. WILLNER and F. GRUNBAUM.

Adapted for the English Stage by Lyrics by

B’,AsnL HOOD. @ ADRIAN ROSS.

IR " Music by

~ LEO FALL.

VD,

——
VOCAL SCORE 6s. net.
'PIANOFORTE SOLO - T N
LYRICS.. . o0 i By
D
"LONDON:

Ascherberg, Hopwood & Crew, Ltd., 16, Mortimer Street, W.

in which are incorporated the Catalogue= of

' ¥ ‘B, Ascherberg & Co., Hopwood & Crew, Ltd., John Blockley, Duncan ™ ;ison & Co.. O.sborn & Tuckwood, Howard & Co.

W. KARCZAG & C. WALLNER, Vienna.

DEPOSE A PARIS.

HARMONIE (G. m. b. H.) Berli

ENT. STAT. HALL, LONDON.

Copyright 1907 and 1908, by Breitkopf & Hartel, New York. Copyright 1908 and 1909, by Ascherberg, Hopwood & Crew, Ltd. \

THE Rlﬁﬂ’l‘ TO REPRODUCE ANY NUMBER OF THIS MUSICAL PLAY ON MECHANICAL INSTRUMENTS 1S STRICTLY RESERQE%W

/ ﬂghts reserved under the International Copyright Act. Public Performances of the whole or any parl'of .

“wiork strictly forbidden. Applications for the Right of Performance must be ‘made. to Mr. GEORG™
ARDES, Daly’s Theatre, Leicester Square, London. The Music Publishing Rights for Great Brétuun

relmzd the British Colonies and Dependencies are solely vested in Ascherberg, Hopwood & Crew, Ltd »

e

163







PRODUCED BY Mr. GEORGE EDWARDES.

FREDDY FAIRFAX
JouN, EARL OF QUORN
Dick

-ToMm

DUKE OF STONEHENGE
SIR JAMES MAC GREDD
VSIR A&THONY PHIPPS

VicoMTE DE CHAMPIGNON

PHINEAS Q. CONDER

AvrLICE

Daisy

L.LADY AUGUSTA BROADSTAIRS...

HoN. EpiTH DALRYMPLE

_Lapy DorROTHY DATCHET

OLGA

Bramatis  Personme.

A Young Eunglishman
His Friend ...
Conder’'s Nephew ...
Conder's Brother ...
Butler to Conder ...
Footman to Conder
Valet to Conder

Chef to Conder
and

President of the Oil Trust

Conder’s Daughter
Conder’s Niece
Lady’s Maid to Alice
Upper Housemaid ...

Under Housemaid ...
and

A Lion Queen

ROBERT MICHAELIS
VERNON DAVIDSON
HowARD CRUDLAND
... HARRY PARKER
ROBERT ST. GEORGE
... WILLIE WARDE
...PHILIP SIMMONS

WILLIAM GUILBERT

RICHARD GOLDEN

Miss HiLpa Moobpy
. Miss ALICE POLLARD
. Miss MABEL DUNCAN
Miss Doris DEWAR

Miss MAY SARONY

.. MDDLE. ARLETTE DORGERE

ACT I.—Hall in Conder's house in New York.

SYNOPSIS OF SCENERY

ACT II.—Winter Garden in Conder’'s house.

ACT IIl1.—Fyreddy's Place in California.

Dances arranged by WILLIE WARDE.

Musical Director - - - - - - - - - MR. CARL KIEFERT



® N O AN 3

10.
11.
12.
13.

14.

15.

16.

17.
18.
19.

20.
21.

CONTENTS.

ACT L
OPENING CHORUS .... “We're the Household”
SONG & CHORUS (Alice) ‘“‘A Self-made Maiden” e .
SONG (Quorn) ... .. “Lady Fortune” (“I’m poor as a rat”)
DUET (Daisy & Quorn).... “The Riding Lesson” :
SONG (Freddy) .- “My Dream of Love”
DUET (Alice & Freddy) ... ‘“Inspection”
TRIO (Olga, Dick & Tom) “Hip, Hip, Hurrah!”
FINALE ... .... “And now assemble all my household here”
ACT II.
OPENING CHORUS ... “Tennis”
DUET (Alice & Freddy) ... “Typewriting”
ENSEMBLE (Conder & Girls) “Chewska” ) .
DUET (Daisy & Quorn) .. “Ring of Roses” (Hansel and Gretel)
SONG (Olga) - ... “Many a Lover” ...
(Music by RicHARD FALL.)
QUARTETTE (Alice, Daisy, Quorn & Freddy)
“The Dollar Princesses”
FINALE ... “How do you do?”
ENTR'ACTE
ACT IIL
OPENING CHORUS & SOLO (Freddy & Chorus)
“Good Bye”
(Music by RicHaRD FALL.)
DUET (Daisy & Quorn) .... “Reminiscence”
TRIO (Alice, Olga & Conder) ... ‘“Motoring”
SONG (Olga) .- “The Lion Queen”
(Music by RicHaRD FALL.)
DUET (Alice & Freddy) ... “Then you go?” ...
FINALE .. “Hip, Hip, Hurrah!”

The Dollar Princess.
Vocal Score.

PAGE

10
15
24
27
39
47

78
84
97
102
111

116
126

159

161

167
171

185

189
201



THE DOLLAR PRINCESS.
A Musical Play .in Three Acts

A.M. WILLNER and F. GRUNBAUM.

Adapted for the English Stage by
BASIL HOOD.

Lyrics by
ADRIAN ROSS.

ACT L

NO 1. OPENING CHORUS:-“WE’'RE THE HOUSEHOLD?”

Allegretto vivace.
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NO 2. SONG & CHORUS:— “A SELF-MADE MAIDEN?
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NO 3. SONG ~“LADY FORTUNE?” (“I'M POOR AS A RAT”)
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NO 4. DUET:—“THE RIDING LESSON”

(DAISY & QUORN.)
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NO 5. SONGMY DREAM OF LOVE”

(FREDDY.)
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No¢ 15.FINALE. “HOW DO YOU DO?”
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Act. III.
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NO 19. SONG~ “THE LION QUEEN”

(OLGA)
~ Music by
o RICHARD FALL.
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PIANO.

'No20. DUET:- “THEN YOU GO?”

(ALICE and FREDDY))

Allegro moderato.
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